
Board Special Meeting - Village of Merrimac

Notice of Public Budget Hearing General and Parks Funds for 2025 Budget.

General Fund 2024 Adopted 2025 Proposed % Change Notes

Revenues

Taxes (Property Taxes + PILOT from Water Fund) 296,270$         357,933$           

Special Assessments 250$                 250$                   

Intergovernmental Revenue 80,514$           84,538$             

Licenses and Permits 7,375$              9,165$               

Public Charges for Services 700$                 500$                   

Misc Revenues 42,872$           48,410$             

Other Financing Sources - Fund Balance & Loans 40,491$           16,320$             A

Total Revenue 468,472$         517,116$           10.4%

Expenses

General Government 166,676$         181,097$           B

Public Safety 32,338$           33,533$             

Public Works 34,930$           24,580$             

Streets & Highways 74,139$           111,437$           C

Sanitation & Recycle 41,330$           42,800$             

Debt Service and Capital Transfer 119,059$         123,669$           D

Total Expenses 468,472$         517,116$           10.4%

Park Fund 2024 Adopted 2025 Proposed % Change

Revenue

Taxes 31,824$           35,171$             

Misc Revenue 7,000$              7,000$               
Total Revenue 38,824$           42,171$             8.6%

Expenses

Parks & Recreation 38,155$           42,171$             E

Debt Service 669$                 -$                    
Total Expenses 38,824$           42,171$             8.6%

Tax Levy 2024 Adopted 2025 Proposed % Change

PILOT from Water Fund 5,955$             30,000$             404%

Revenue from Property Taxes

General Fund 290,315$         327,933$           
Park Fund 31,824$           35,171$             

TOTAL Property Tax Levy 322,139$         363,104$           12.7%
Total Levy (PILOT + Property Taxes) 328,094$         393,104$           19.8%

2024 Indebitedness (Principal) Jan 1 Balance Principal Pymts Dec 31 Balance Interest Pymts

General Fund

Bank PdS - Hwy 78 Project 253,163$         41,774$             211,389$                6,645$              

Bank PdS - 2014 Tractor 4,379$              4,379$               (0)$                           43$                   

Bank PdS - Dump Truck 58,256$           11,389$             46,867$                  1,952$              

Bank PdS - School Street Design ST Loan 40,143$           40,143$             -$                        346$                 

Park Fund

No Outstanding Loans
Total General Obligation Debt 355,941$         258,256$                

Projected 2025

Fund Balances 2024

Jan 1 Balance 

(excl Tax Rev 

rec'd in Dec)

Revenues (excl 

use of Fund 

Balance) Expenses

Fund Balance 

(Utilitized) 

Surplus Dec 31 Balance

General Fund

Undesignated Reserves 440,743$         500,796$           (517,116)$               (16,320)$          424,423$                          

Test Well No. 2 Fund (donations) 62,100$           1,801$               -$                        63,901$                            

Park Fund

Undesignated Reserves (711)$               42,171$             (42,171)$                 -$                  (711)$                                

Festival Savings (approximate) 4,400$              2,000$               (2,000)$                   -$                  4,400$                               

Notes:

A. Village's Use of Fund Balance toward School Street Design. Short Term Loan Proceeds received in 2024 but expensed in 2025.  B. Assessor to begin required revaluation for 2026. 

C. Includes School Street Design. D. Includes repayment of School Street Short-Term Design Loan.  E. Includes $7,500 budget for new Parks & Rec Committee.

Public notice is hereby given that on November 12, 2024, the Board of Trustees of the Village of Merrimac will meet at Village Hall at 5:30 PM for 

the purpose of hearing any citizen or taxpayer comments or questions on the proposed 2025 Budget.  A copy of the proposed budget is available 

for public inspection at the Village Hall.  Posted: October 28, 2024


